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FALL SEMESTER 2024 15 Week Session (FA) First 7.5 Weeks (F1) Second 7.5 Weeks (F2)

RN-BSN & HCA Program Orientation Opens Online Mon, June 17th Mon, June 17th TBD
Tuition & Fees Due for Fall Semester Fri, August 2 Fri, August 2 Fri, August 2
ABSN & BSN Nursing Program Orientation – morning and 
afternoon (For Sophomore students registered for nursing 
classes in the Fall semester) Mon, August 19 Mon, August 19 Mon, August 19
First Day of Classes Mon, August 26 Mon, August 26 Tues, October 22
Labor Day Holiday (College Closed/No Face-to-Face 
Classes) Mon, September 2 Mon, September 2 Mon, September 2
Last Day to Add a Class Tues, September 3 Tues, September 3 Tues, October 29
Last Day to Request Course Section change Tues, September 3 Tues, September 3 Tues, October 29
Last Day for 100% Refund Tues, September 3 Tues, September 3 Tues, October 29
Last day to Drop Course with No Grade Assigned Tues, September 3 Tues, September 3 Tues, October 29
Enrollment Census Date Tues, September 10 Tues, September 10 Tues, September 10
Last Day for 75% Refund Fri, September 6 n/a n/a
Last Day for 50% Refund Fri, September 13 Fri, September 6 Fri, November 8
Last Day for 25% Refund Fri, September 20 n/a n/a
0% Refund Effective Mon, September 23 Mon, September 9 Mon, November 11
Midterm Wed, October 16 Tues, September 18 Wed, November 13
Last Day to Withdraw with Grade of ‘W’

Fri, October 18 Fri, September 20 Fri, November 15
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FALL SEMESTER 2024 15 Week Session (FA) First 7.5 Weeks (F1) Second 7.5 Weeks (F2)

Registration for Spring 2024 opens for Changes 
(current  ABSN, GEN, HCA, MA, and RN-BSN )

Mon, October 14 Mon, October 14 Mon, October 14
Fall Intersession (No Face-to-Face Classes for 7.5 week 
sessions ONLY) n/a Thur - Mon, Oct 17-21 Thur - Mon, Oct 17-21
Registration Spring Semester Begins (currently 
enrolled Junior -300 level & Senior-400 level BSN 

d )
Mon, October 21 Mon, October 21 Mon, October 21

Registration Spring Semester Begins (currently 
enrolled Sophomore & Freshman BSN students). Tues, October 22 Tues, October 22 Tues, October 22
Registration Closes for all programs Fri, November 15 Fri, November 15 Fri, November 15
Last Day to Withdraw with Grade of ‘WP’ or ‘WF’ Fri, November 15 Fri, October 4 Fri, November 15
Fall Break (no Face-to-Face Classes) Wed-Fri, Nov. 27-29 n/a Wed-Fri, Nov 27-29
Tuition & Fees Due for Spring Semester Fri, December 6 Fri, December 6 Fri, December 6
Last Day of Classes Fri, December 13 Wed, October 16 Fri, December 13
Final Exam Week Mon - Fri, Dec 9-13 Thurs-Wed, Oct 10-16 Mon - Fri, Dec 9-13
Winter Break (no Classes) Mon-Fri,  Dec 16 - Jan 3 Mon-Fri,  Dec 16 - Jan 3 Mon-Fri,  Dec 16 - Jan 3
NCLEX Review Course TBD TBD TBD
Students Able to View Grades in SONIS Fri, December 20 Sat, Oct 19 Fri, December 20
ABSN Nursing Program Orientation (for Sophomore 
students

   
TBD TBD TBD

Campus Building Closed Tues-Wed, Dec 24 - Jan 1 Tues-Wed, Dec 24 - Jan 1 Tues-Wed, Dec 24 - Jan 1
Last Day to Complete ‘I’ Grade Fri, Jan 3 Wed, October 30 Fri, Jan 3
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SPRING SEMESTER 2025 15 Week Session (SP) First 7.5 Weeks (S1) Second 7.5 Weeks (S2)

RN-BSN & HCA Program Orientation Opens Online
Mon, December 9 Mon, December 9 TBD

New Years Day Observed Wed, January 1 Wed, January 1 Wed, January 1
Winter Break Continued Thurs, Jan 2 - Friday Jan 3 Thurs, Jan 2 - Friday Jan 3 Thurs, Jan 2 - Friday Jan 3
First Day of Classes Mon, January 6 Mon, January 6 Wed, March 5
Martin Luther King Day (college Closed/No Face-to-
Face Classes) Mon, January 20 Mon, January 20 Mon, January 20
Last Day to Add a Class Fri, January 10 Fri, January 10 Tues, March 11
Last Day for 100% Refund Fri, January 10 Fri, January 10 Tues, March 11
Last Day to Drop Course With No Grade Assigned Fri, January 10 Fri, January 10 Tues, March 11
Last Day to Request Course Section Changes Fri, January 10 Fri, January 10 Tues, March 11
Enrollment Census Date

Tues, January 21 Tues, January 21 Tues, January 21
Last Day for 75% Refund Fri, January 17 n/a n/a
Last Day for 50% Refund Fri, January 24 Fri, January 17 Wed, March 19
Last Day for 25% Refund Fri, Jan. 31 n/a n/a
0% Refund Effective Sat., January 18 Sat., January 18 Thurs, March 13
Last Day to Withdraw with Grade of ‘W’ Sat, February 1 Sat, February 1 Friday, March 28
Midterm Wed, February 26 Wed, February 26 Wed. March 26
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SPRING SEMESTER 2025 15 Week Session (SP) First 7.5 Weeks (S1) Second 7.5 Weeks (S2)
Spring Break (College Open/No Face-to-Face Classes) 
*NOTE: Different dates for 15 wk versus 7.5 wk
sessions. Mon-Fri, March 3- 7 Thurs-Tues, Feb 27 - March 4 Thurs-Tues, Feb 27 - March 4
Registration for Summer Opens for (Current
ABSN, GEN, HCA, MA, and RN-BSN) Mon, March 10 Mon, March 10 Mon, March 10
BSN Registration Summer Semester Begins for Junior -
300 level & senior - 400 level BSN students Begins Mon, March 17 Begins Mon, March 17 Begins Mon, March 17
BSN Registration Summer Semester Begins for
Sophomore -200 level & Freshman BSN students Begins Tues, March 18 Begins Tues, March 18 Begins Tues, March 18
Summer Registration Closes for All programs Fri, March 28 Fri, March 28 Fri, March 28
Last Day to Withdraw with Grade of ‘WP’ or ‘WF’ Friday, April 4 Fri, January 31 Fri, April 12
Last day for Summer Nursing Section Changes for Fall 

Friday, April 4 Friday, April 4 Friday, April 4
Last Day of Classes Fri, April 25 Wed, Feb 26 Fri, April 25

Tuition and Fees Due for Summer Semester Fri, April 4 Fri, April 4 Fri, April 4
Final Exam Week Mon-Fri, April 21-25 Thurs -Wed, Feburary 20-26 Mon-Fri, April 21-25
NCLEX Review Course: Class of Spring 2024 TBD TBD TBD
Students Able to View Grades Thurs, May 1 Mon, March 3 Thurs, May 1
Commencement (CINTAS Center) Sat, May 10, 2025 Sat, May 10, 2025 Sat, May 10, 2025
Last Day to Complete ‘I’ Grade for Spring Fri, May 9 Wed, March 12 Fri, May 9
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SUMMER SEMESTER 2025 15 Week Session (SU) First 7.5 Weeks (U1) Second 7.5 Weeks (U2)

RN-BSN & HCA Program Orientation Opens 
Mon, April 14 Mon, April 14 Mon, June 2

Tuition and Fees Due for Summer Semester Fri, April 4 Fri, April 4 Fri, April 4
First Day of Classes Mon, May 5 Mon, May 5 Thurs, June 26
Last Day to Add a Class Fri, May 9 Fri, May 9 Wed, July 2
Last Day to Request Course Section Changes Fri, May 9 Fri, May 9 Wed, July 2
Last Day for 100% Refund Fri, May 9 Fri, May 9 Wed, July 2
Last Day to Drop Class With No Grade Assigned Fri, May 9 Fri, May 9 Wed, July 2
Enrollment Census Date Mon, May 12 Mon, May 12 Mon, May 12
Last Day for 75% Refund Fri, May 16 n/a n/a
Registration for Fall 2025 Opens for Changes 
Ccurrently enrolled ABSN, GEN, HCA, MA, and RN-BSN Wed, May 30 Wed, May 30 Wed, May 30
Last Day for 50% Refund Fri, May 16 Fri, May 16 Tues, July 9
Memorial Day Holiday (college Closed/No Face-to-Face Mon, May 26 Mon, May 26 Mon, May 26
BSN Registration Fall Semester Begins (currently 
enrolled junior - 300 level & senior - 400 level BSN Begins Mon, June 2 Begins Mon, June 2 Begins Mon, June 2
BSN Registration Fall Semester Begins (current  
freshman -100 level & sophomore - 200 level BSN) Begins Tue, June 3 Begins Tue, June 3 Begins Tue, June 3
Last Day for 25% Refund Fri, May 30 n/a n/a
0% Refund Effective Sat, May 31 Sat, May 17 Wed, July 10
Last Day to Withdraw With Grade of ‘W’

Fri, June 27 Fri, May 30 Fri, July 19
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SUMMER SEMESTER 2025 15 Week Session (SU) First 7.5 Weeks (U1) Second 7.5 Weeks (U2)

Midterm Wed, June 26 Wed, May 29 Tuesday, August 6
Summer Break (no Face-to-Face classes) Thurs, July 3 - Fri, July 4 Thurs, July 3 - Fri, July 4 Thurs, July 3 - Fri, July 4
Independence Day Holiday Observed (college 
Closed/No Face to Friday, July 4 Friday, July 4 Friday, July 4
Last Day to Withdraw with Grade of ‘WP’ or ‘WF’ Fri, August 1 Fri, June 13 Fri, August 1
Fall Registration Closes for All Programs Friday, July 25 Friday, July 25 Friday, July 25
Last Day for Fall Nursing Course Schedule Changes

Friday, July 25 Friday, July 25 Friday, July 25
Tuition & Fees Due for Fall Semester Fri, August 1 Fri, August 1 Fri, August 1
Last Day of Classes Fri, August 15 Tues, June 24 Fri, August 15
Final Exam Week Mon - Fri, August 11-15 Wed - Tues, June 19-24 Mon - Fri, August 11-15
Students Able to View Grades in J1 Wed, August 20 Sat, June 28 Wed, August 20
Last Day to Complete ‘I’ Grade for Summer Fri, August 29 Tues, July 1 Fri, August 29
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